

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1581 Version: 1 Name: ZBA17-029; 332 East William Street

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Filed

File created: 10/2/2017 In control: Zoning Board of Appeals

On agenda: 10/25/2017 Final action: 10/25/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: ZBA17-029; 332 East William Street

Gallatin Manor, LLC, represented by Jeffrey R. Gallatin, is requesting an alteration to a nonconforming structure in order to construct two (2) new apartments. Each unit will contain two (2) bedrooms and will be built in the basement. The basement currently contains two (2) storage units and those will be converted into the apartments. Applicant seeks permission from Chapter 55 Zoning Section 5:87 (1)

(a).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report for 322 E William Street with Attachments .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2017	1	Zoning Board of Appeals		
10/25/2017	1	Zoning Board of Appeals	Approved by the Commission	Pass

ZBA17-029; 332 East William Street

Gallatin Manor, LLC, represented by Jeffrey R. Gallatin, is requesting an alteration to a nonconforming structure in order to construct two (2) new apartments. Each unit will contain two (2) bedrooms and will be built in the basement. The basement currently contains two (2) storage units and those will be converted into the apartments. Applicant seeks permission from Chapter 55 Zoning Section 5:87 (1) (a).